

Mailing Address: 22600 4.1s	Rusell Brazer Telep ade Circle Fax # 21075 E-ma	Telephone #:			
2. Consultant's Name:Mailing Address:	Teler				
Mailing Address: Selbyulle; D	Complete Fax # E-ma	pany Name: JLW service, UL phone #: 410-251-6904 t: phone = Services LLC grapa			
section 2: Project Description					
Check those that apply: New Project/addition to existing project	ct? Repair/Replace exist	ting structure? (If checked, must answer #16)			
BY WHALL A SO DUSTILL BY	145 Dock with 1 Four	· Pilling LiPt & O Two Viling 1			
		er Which 4'710' will be chand filling LiPt + 1) Two Piling I From Outgite of Dock			
Check each Appendix that is enclose A. Boat Docking Facilities	d with this application:	N. Preliminary Marina Checklist			
A. Boat Docking Facilities B. Boat Ramps	G. Bulkheads H. Fill	N. Preliminary Marina Checklist O. Marinas			
A. Boat Docking Facilities B. Boat Ramps C. Road Crossings	G. Bulkheads H. Fill I. Rip-Rap Sills and Revetments	N. Preliminary Marina Checklist O. Marinas P. Stormwater Management			
A. Boat Docking Facilities B. Boat Ramps C. Road Crossings D. Channel Modifications/Dams	G. Bulkheads H. Fill I. Rip-Rap Sills and Revetments J. Vegetative Stabilization	N. Preliminary Marina Checklist O. Marinas P. Stormwater Management Q. Ponds and Impoundments			
A. Boat Docking Facilities B. Boat Ramps C. Road Crossings	G. Bulkheads H. Fill I. Rip-Rap Sills and Revetments	N. Preliminary Marina Checklist O. Marinas P. Stormwater Management			
A. Boat Docking Facilities B. Boat Ramps C. Road Crossings D. Channel Modifications/Dams E. Utility Crossings F. Intake or Outfall Structures	G. Bulkheads H. Fill I. Rip-Rap Sills and Revetments J. Vegetative Stabilization K. Jetties, Groins, Breakwaters M. Activities in State Wetlands County: Shalz M. Site owner na	N. Preliminary Marina Checklist O. Marinas P. Stormwater Management Q. Ponds and Impoundments R. Maintenance Dredging S. New Dredging N.C. Kent ✓Sussex me (if different from applicant): e owner:			
A. Boat Docking Facilities B. Boat Ramps C. Road Crossings D. Channel Modifications/Dams E. Utility Crossings F. Intake or Outfall Structures Cection 3: Project Location Project Site Address: 1306 Project Site Address: 1306 Driving Directions: South On	G. Bulkheads H. Fill I. Rip-Rap Sills and Revetments J. Vegetative Stabilization K. Jetties, Groins, Breakwaters M. Activities in State Wetlands County: Shalz M. Site owner nan Address of site	N. Preliminary Marina Checklist O. Marinas P. Stormwater Management Q. Ponds and Impoundments R. Maintenance Dredging S. New Dredging N.C. Kent \subseteq Sussex me (if different from applicant): e owner: \(\frac{22600}{22600} \) \(111111111111111111111111111111111111			
A. Boat Docking Facilities B. Boat Ramps C. Road Crossings D. Channel Modifications/Dams E. Utility Crossings F. Intake or Outfall Structures Section 3: Project Location Project Site Address: 1306 U	G. Bulkheads H. Fill I. Rip-Rap Sills and Revetments J. Vegetative Stabilization K. Jetties, Groins, Breakwaters M. Activities in State Wetlands County: Site owner nated Address of site stable of the Following State	N. Preliminary Marina Checklist O. Marinas P. Stormwater Management Q. Ponds and Impoundments R. Maintenance Dredging S. New Dredging N.C. Kent VSussex me (if different from applicant): e owner: 22600 Hittside Circle Leesburg 144 21075 On W Daysburg Sheet			
A. Boat Docking Facilities B. Boat Ramps C. Road Crossings D. Channel Modifications/Dams E. Utility Crossings F. Intake or Outfall Structures section 3: Project Location Project Site Address: 130b From Control Diving Directions: South On Bright On Mark Shattach'a vicinity map identifying road nature Tax Parcel ID Number: 1-34-2 VSLS Use Only: Permit #s:	G. Bulkheads H. Fill I. Rip-Rap Sills and Revetments J. Vegetative Stabilization K. Jetties, Groins, Breakwaters M. Activities in State Wetlands County: Site owner nated Address of site stabilization Address of site stabilization Site owner nated Site	N. Preliminary Marina Checklist O. Marinas P. Stormwater Management Q. Ponds and Impoundments R. Maintenance Dredging S. New Dredging N.C. Kent \sussex me (if different from applicant): e owner: \(\frac{22600}{12800} \) \text{Higher Circle} \text{Versus} \(\frac{1075}{1075} \) \text{On W Dagsbaro Sheet.} \text{Od of Bd-1 bet On Wellame:}			
A. Boat Docking Facilities B. Boat Ramps C. Road Crossings D. Channel Modifications/Dams E. Utility Crossings F. Intake or Outfall Structures ection 3: Project Location Project Site Address: 13.06 Project Site Address: 13.06 Driving Directions: South On About Shall Structure Shall Structure Shall Structure Shall	G. Bulkheads H. Fill I. Rip-Rap Sills and Revetments J. Vegetative Stabilization K. Jetties, Groins, Breakwaters M. Activities in State Wetlands County: Site owner nated Address of site stabilization Address of site stabilization Site owner nated Site own	N. Preliminary Marina Checklist O. Marinas P. Stormwater Management Q. Ponds and Impoundments R. Maintenance Dredging S. New Dredging N.C. Kent V Sussex me (if different from applicant): e owner: 22600 Hitsale Circle Leesbarg 104 21075 On W Dagsbaro Sheet			

Project Scientist:

Public Notice Dates: ON

Amt: S

Receipt #:

OFF

Last Revised on: March 28, 2017

Received Date: Fee Received? Yes 17

Public Notice #:

Section 3: Project Loca	tion (Continued)		
10. Name of waterbody	at Project Location: Lighthouse Con	waterbody is a tributa	ary to: Little Assertion
11. Is the waterbody:	√ Tidal Non-tidal Water	rbody width at mean low or	r ordinary high water 300' =
12. Is the project:	√On public subaqueous lands? In State-regulated wetlands?	On private subaqueous In Federally-regulated v	
*If the project is on priv	rate subaqueous lands, provide the nam	ne of the subaqueous lands	owner:
(Written permission fro	m the private subaqueous lands owner	must be included with this	application)
13. Present Zoning: -	Agricultural \(\sqrt{Residential} \)	Commercial Indu	ostrial Other
Section 4: Miscellaneo	us		
project (attach add	and complete mailing addresses of the itional sheets as necessary):		property owners on all sides of the
1264 N S 1 1	z Ru.	1307 A	1 Scholz Rd.
General Maria	2 DE 19444	Ferwid	
15. Provide the names of	of DNREC and/or Army Corps of Engine	eers representatives whom yo	ou have discussed the project with:
B. Has the project	State Jurisdictional Determination per been reviewed in a monthly Joint Perm was the date of the meeting?	formed on the property? nit Processing Meeting?	√Yes No Yes ✓No
	structures or fill at the project site in su de the permit and/or lease number(s):	abaqueous lands?	√Yes No
,	tructures and/or fill in place prior to 19	69? Yes	No
17. Have you applied No Pe	for or obtained a Federal permit from t ending Issued Deni	he Army Corps of Enginee ed Date:	ers?
Type of Permit:		Federal Permit or ID #: _	
18. Have you applied No Pe	for permits from other Sections within ending Issued Deni	DNREC?	Permit or ID #:
		NPDES Storm Water	
Other:			
AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED			

BOAT DOCKING FACILITIES

Any boat docking facility for more than four (4) vessels is considered a marina facility (see definitions and explanations section) and requires the applicant to complete Appendices N and O, and make application to the U. S. Army Corps of Engineers for approval.

Please make sure answers to all of the questions in this appendix correspond with information on the application drawings.

1.	Briefly descri	be the p	project. (Atta	ach additio	nal sh	eets as r	necessary.)			
	Briefly descri	Pier	& Dock	with	1	Four	Piling	rift	+ (1)	2 Piling	LiP+

2. Please provide numbers and dimensions as follows: Structure Type Number Dimensions (Channelward of Dimensions (Channelward of New, repair MHW or OHW) MLW- n/a for non-tidal Support or maintain Pilings water) Dock, Pier, Lift, Width Length Width Length gangway ft. ft. ft. ft. Pier New 10 45 Dock 18-20 New 1:84 48:10 4 12' 12" New 2 Pile Lift 2 8' New Freestanding Number Pilings

M	ooring Buoy:	How many moorings will be installed?
		What will be used for the anchor(s)?
		Anchor/Mooring Block Weight
		Anchor Line Scope (Length or Ratio)
		Water Depth at Mooring Location
3.	Approximat	tely how wide is the waterway at this project site? 300^{-1} ft. (measured from MLW to MLW)
4.	What will b	e the mean low water depth at the most channelward end of the mooring facility? 5 ft

5. What type of material(s) will be used for construction of the mooring facility (e.g. salt treated wood, aluminum, fiberglass floats, etc.) Use of creosote-treated wood is prohibited.

6. Circle any of the following items that are proposed over subaqueous lands:
Fish Cleaning Stations/Benches/Ladders/Water Lines/ Satellite/Electric Lines/ Handrails/Other (Describe)

If any of the items are circled above, include their dimensions and location on the application drawings.

- 7. What will be the distance from the most channelward end of the docking facility to the edge of any natural or man-made channel? 30 ft.
- 8. Describe the vessels that will be berthed at the docking facility. Please draw proposed vessel locations on plans and drawings.

Make/model Grady White	length 24'9"	width8'	draft3'
Make/model Jon Boot	length	width 7'	draft To Be Purchased
Make/model	length	width	draft
Make/model	length	width	draft

- Please provide a copy of the current state registration or Coast Guard Certificate of Documentation for each motorized vessel listed above.
- 10. Give the number and type of each Marine Sanitation Device (e.g. MSD III, Portable toilet) that will be used on vessels to be docked at the facility.
- 11. Is there currently a residence on the property? _____ Yes _____ No
- 12. Do you plan to reach the boat docking facility from your own upland property? ____ Yes ____ No If "No", explain your proposed means of access and provide documentation of easement or documentation authorizing access if you intend to cross someone else's property.
- 13. Will any portion of the structure be located in privately owned underwater land (such as a pond or lagoon) owned by someone other than the applicant? ____Yes ____No.

 If yes, written permission of the underwater land owner must be provided with this application.
- 14. What is the width of the waterfront property frontage adjacent to subaqueous lands? ______ft.

 Will any portion of the structure or any vessel be placed within 10 feet of your neighbor's property line?

 ______Yes _____No

 If yes, a letter of no objection from the adjacent property owner must be included with this application.

Section 5: Signature Page

	19	. 1	Agent	A	uth	ori	zati	on:
--	----	-----	-------	---	-----	-----	------	-----

If you choose to complete this section, all future correspondence to the Department may be signed by the duly authorized agent. In addition, the agent will become the primary point of contact for all correspondence from the Department.

I do not wish to authorize an agent to act on my behalf I wish to authorize an agent as indicated below I, James Russell Bruse , hereby designate and authorize Jordan Winterling (Name of Applicant) (Name of Agent) to act on my behalf in the processing of this application and to furnish any additional information requested by the Department. Authorized Agent's Name: Jordan winterbag Telephone #: 410 -251-6804 Mailing Address: 32183 Bisher Rd. Fax #: E-mail: JLW. Services II c @yaha. con 20. Agent's Signature: I hereby certify that the information on this form and on the attached plans are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge. I further understand that the Department may request information in addition to that set forth herein if deemed necessary to appropriately consider this application. Agent's Signature MAR 3 0 2020 21. Applicant's Signature: I hereby certify that the information on this form and on the attached plans are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and that I am required to inform the Department of any changes or updates to the information provided in this application. I further understand that the Department may request information in addition to that set forth herein if deemed necessary to appropriately consider this application. I grant permission to authorized Department representatives to enter upon the premises for inspection purposes during working hours. 1/28/2020 Date Print Name 22. Contractor's Signature: I hereby certify that the information on this form and on the attached plans are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, and that I am required to inform the Department of any changes or updates to the information provided in this application. I further understand that the Department may request information in addition to that set forth herein if deemed necessary to appropriately consider this application. 3/14/2020 Date Contractor's Name

Last Revised on: March 28, 2017

TAX MAP AND PARCEL #: 1-34-23.12-16.00

PREPARED BY: Moore & Rutt, PA 122 West Market Street P.O. Box 554 Georgetown, DE 19947 File No. 15258/JEM

RETURN TO: James Russell Bruner Meredith Kay Bruner 22600 Hillside Circle Leesburg, VA 21075

THIS DEED, made this day of December, 2019, MAR 3 0 2020

.

- BETWEEN -

FENWICK ISLAND LOT 6. LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, of P.O. Box 9090, McLean, VA 22101, party of the first part,

- AND -

JAMES RUSSELL BRUNER and MEREDITH KAY BRUNER, of 22600 Hillside Circle, Leesburg, VA 21075, as tenants by the entirety with the right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, parties of the second part.

WITNESSETH: That the said party of the first part, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE AND 00/100 DOLLARS (\$1.00), lawful money of the United States of America, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby grants and conveys unto the parties of the second part, and their heirs and assigns, in fee simple, the following described lands, situate, lying and being in Sussex County, State of Delaware:

All that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate, lying and being in Fenwick Island, Baltimore Hundred, Sussex County, State of Delaware, known as Lot Six (6) as the same appears on the

plot showing the resubdivision of land of George J. Schulz, Fenwick Island, as surveyed by C. Kenneth Carter & Assoc., June 1967, which is of record in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds, in and for Sussex County, Delaware, in Plot Book 7 Page 21, said lot fronting on Schulz Road and extending back therefrom such distance as is required to reach the shore line of Little Assawoman Bay.

, a

SUBJECT TO the condition that no building other than dwelling houses and the usual buildings appurtenant thereto shall be erected upon the land by the Grantees, their heirs and assigns, and no more than one dwelling house shall be erected on any one lot.

SUBJECT to any and all other restrictions, reservations, conditions, easements and agreements of record in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Sussex County, Delaware.

BEING the same property conveyed to Fenwick Island Lot 6, LLC from Edward J. Joyeusaz and Ann L. Joyeusaz, by Deed dated December 26, 2007, and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Sussex County, Delaware, in Deed Book 3535 Page 18.

BEING the same property conveyed to Fenwick Island Lot 6, LLC from Edward J. Joyeusaz and Ann L. Joyeusaz, by Deed dated August 1, 2008 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Sussex County, Delaware, in Deed Book 3608 Page 42.

REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY

MAR 3 0 2020

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Fenwick Island Lot 6, LLC has caused its name to be hereunto set, and its common and corporate seal to be hereunto affixed, duly attested, the day and year first above written.

STATE OF VINGINIA, COUNTY OF GALCHAY: to-wit

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this 27th day of DECEMBER., 2019 A.D., personally appeared before me, the Subscriber, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, Edward J. Joyeusaz, Jr., Authorized Member of Fenwick Island Lot 6, LLC, party to this Indenture, known to me personally to be such, and acknowledged this Indenture to be his/her act and deed and the act and deed of said corporation; that the signature of the Authorized Member is in his/her own proper handwriting and the seal affixed is the common and corporate seal of said corporation; and that his/her act of signing, sealing, acknowledging and delivering said Indenture was first duly authorized by a resolution of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

GIVEN under my Hand and Seal of Office the day and year aforesaid.

PAZ-HEAN NO COMMENSION OF VIRGINIA COMMENSION

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

3/3/12021

MAR 3 0 2020

•

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Fenwick Island Lot 6, LLC has caused its name to be hereunto set, and its common and corporate seal to be hereunto affixed, duly attested, the day and year first above written.

FENWICK ISLAND LOT 6, LLC Vitness STATE OF VINGINIA , COUNTY OF FAIR FOX BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this 27th day of DECEMBER., 2019 A.D., personally appeared before me, the Subscriber, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, Edward J. Joyeusaz, Jr., Authorized Member of Fenwick Island Lot 6, LLC, party to this Indenture, known to me personally to be such, and acknowledged this Indenture to be his/her act and deed and the act and deed of said corporation; that the signature of the Authorized Member is in his/her own proper handwriting and the seal affixed is the common and corporate seal of said corporation; and that his/her act of signing, sealing, acknowledging and delivering said Indenture was first duly authorized by a resolution of the Board of Directors of said corporation. GIVEN under my Hand and Seal of Office the day and year aforesaid. Notary Public 2021 My Commission Expires:

9

MAR 3 0 2020

•

